
Renewable Energy Expert Committee (REEC) 
as of 16 August 2005 

Ing. Alejandro Abril Gaspar  
Gerente de Proyectos Geotermoeléctricos 
Comisión Federal de Electricidad (CFE) 
alejandro.abril@cfe.gob.mx
 
Ing. Odón de Buen 
Presidente 
Energía, Tecnología y Educacion SC 
(ENTE) 
demofilo@prodigy.net.mx
 
Buddy Garland 
Program Manager 
US Department of Energy 
buddy.garland@ee.doe.gov
 
Ing. Carlos Gottfried 
Presidente 
Asociación Mexicana de Energía Eólica 
cgott@prodigy.net.mx;  
 
Jan Hamrin 
President 
Center for Resource Solutions (CRS) 
jhamrin@resource-solutions.org
 
Jim Scouras 
Strategy Manager, Power Acquisitions 
BC Hydro 
jim.scouras@bchydro.com
 
Ed Holt 
President 
Ed Holt & Associates, Inc. 
edholt@igc.org
 
Ing. Jorge Huacuz 
Gerente de Energías no Convencionales 
Instituto de Investigaciones Eléctricas (IIE) 
jhuacuz@iie.org.mx
 

Tom Kerr 
Chief, Energy Supply and Industry Branch 
EPA 
kerr.tom@epa.gov;  
 
Michel Lesueur 
Direction de la planification et de la 
recherche 
Ministère des Ressources naturelles et de la 
Faune 
Michel.Lesueur@mrnf.gouv.qc.ca
 
Dr. Juan Mata Sandoval 
Director General de Investigación 
Desarrollo Tecnológico y Medio Ambiente 
Subsecretaría de Planeación Energética y 
Desarrollo Tecnológico 
Secretaría de Energía 
jmata@energia.gob.mx
 
Steve McCauley 
Director,  
Oil, Gas and Energy 
Environment Canada 
Steve.McCauley@ec.gc.ca  
 
Lew Milford 
Executive Director 
Clean Energy States Alliance 
Lmilford@cleanegroup.org
 
Dr. David Morillón 
Director del Programa Universitario de 
Energía 
Instituto de Investigaciones en Materiales 
UNAM 
damg@pumas.iingen.unam.mx
 
John Nyboer 
Research associate 
Simon Fraser University 
jnyboer@sfu.ca
 

mailto:alejandro.abril@cfe.gob.mx
mailto:demofilo@prodigy.net.mx
mailto:buddy.garland@ee.doe.gov
mailto:cgott@prodigy.net.mx
mailto:jhamrin@resource-solutions.org
mailto:jim.scouras@bchydro.com
mailto:edholt@igc.org
mailto:jhuacuz@iie.org.mx
mailto:kerr.tom@epa.gov
mailto:Michel.Lesueur@mrnf.gouv.qc.ca
mailto:jmata@energia.gob.mx
mailto:Steve.McCauley@ec.gc.ca
mailto:Lmilford@cleanegroup.org
mailto:damg@pumas.iingen.unam.mx
mailto:jnyboer@sfu.ca


Renewable Energy Expert Committee (REEC) 
as of 16 August 2005 

Mary Pattenden 
Director of Climate Change 
Pollution Probe 
mpattenden@pollutionprobe.org
 
Ing. Eduardo Rincón Mejía 
Profesor Investigador 
Facultad de Ingeniería 
Departamento de Postgrado 
Universidad Autónoma del Estado de 
México 
erincon@uaemex.mx  
 
Ram Sahi 
A/Director 
Renewable and Electrical Energy Division 
Natural Resources Canada 
Ram.Sahi@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca  
 
Blair Swezey 
Principal Policy Advisor 
National Renewable Energy Laboratory 
(NREL) 
blair_swezey@nrel.gov
 
Lic. Ramón Carlos Torres Flores 
Director General de Energía y Actividades 
SEMARNAT 
rctorres@semarnat.gob.mx
 

mailto:mpattenden@pollutionprobe.org
mailto:erincon@uaemex.mx
mailto:Ram.Sahi@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca
mailto:blair_swezey@nrel.gov
mailto:rctorres@semarnat.gob.mx

